The U.S. and World Situation:
Walnuts

USDA
Foreign Agricultural Service
Horticultural & Tropical Products Division




Global Walnut Production
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Top Exporters of Walnuts
Shelled Walnuts

In-shell Walnuts

B USA

[ Mexico B France

B Other

B USA

[ Mexico

B China

B Other

$250

$200

$150

Million

$100

$50

$0

Source:

2002

2003

Calendar Years
Global Trade Atlas

2004

$400

$300

Ion

$200

Mill

$100

$0

2002

2003

Calendar Years

2004




Top Importers of Walnuts

In-shell Walnuts

B Spain [0 Mexico B Germany M Other

$250

$200

$150

Million

$100 -

$50 -

$0 -
2002 2003 2004

Calendar Years
Source: Global Trade Atlas

Shelled Walnuts
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Key Walnut Traders
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U.S. Walnut Production, Consumption,
and Trade: In-shell Basis
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U.S. Walnut Trade Balance
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U.S. Share of Global Walnut Exports
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Top U.S. Shelled Walnut
Export Markets
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Top U.S. In-shell Walnut
Export Markets

Bl Spain | ltaly O Germany B Netherlands B Row
$180
$120
c
2
: ]
$60 - H :
$O ! ! ! ! ! ! ! ! !

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004
Calendar Years

Source: Bureau of the Census, DOC




$160
$140
$120
$100

$80

Million

$60
$40
$20

$0

Value and Unit Value

of

U.S. Shelled Walnut Exports
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Value, Volume and Unit Value of
U.S. Shelled Walnut Exports
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Value and Unit Value of
U.S. In-shell Walnut Exports
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Value, Volume, and Unit Value of

U.S. In-shell Walnut Exports
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Competition in Key Markets
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